RESOLUTION 2011-02-15

<u>A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY MANAGER'S</u> <u>EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT</u>

- WHEREAS, The Mayor and City Council appointed Warren Hutmacher as City Manager and Chief Administrative Officer for the City of Dunwoody in November, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, Warren Hutmacher has performed his duties as City Manager fully and admirably, and has been a valuable resource as the City continues its operations; and
- **WHEREAS,** Mayor and City Council wish to amend City Manager Warren Hutmacher's employment contract to add a 3% merit increase, effective January 1, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody that authority is hereby granted to the Mayor to amend the employment contract for City Manager Warren Hutmacher.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this the 28th day of February, 2011.

Approved:

Ken Wright, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk Seal